
Contact Details:  Rev Todd Beiswenger  
                                                                        22 Dudley St, Penshurst NSW 2222                                                                         22 Dudley St, Penshurst NSW 2222 
                                         Phone (02) 9580 1589 (office) or 0435 256 993(mobile)                                                                                         
                                                                     Email  todd@hurstvillenewchurch.com 
 Website http://www.hurstvillenewchurch.com 

HURSTVILLE  SOCIETY  OF  THE  NEW  CHURCH  CALENDAR 
 

DECEMBER 2021 
 
 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1.. 1. 2. 3. 
 
 

4.. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5.  
10 00 a.m. 
Worship  
 

6. 
 
 
 
 

7. 
 
 
 

8. 
 
 

 9. 
 

10.  
 
 

11.  
 
 

12. 
10 00 a.m. 
Worship 
 

13. 
 
 
 
 
7 00 p.m. Dinner 
8 00 p.m. Class 
(see newsletter) 

14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 
 
School 
Holidays 
Begin 
 

19. 
  
 
7 00 p.m. 
Carols by 
Candlelight 
(see newsletter)  

20.  
 
 
 
 
 

21.  
 
 

22. 
 

23. 
 
 

 

24.  
 
 

25. 
10 00 a.m. 
CHRISTMAS 
DAY 
FAMILY 
SERVICE 
 

26 
 

BOXING 
DAY 

 27 
 

PUBLIC 
HOLIDAY 

 
 

28..  
 

PUBLIC 
HOLIDAY 

 

29. 30.. 31.  
Don’t forget 
Car Rally 
booking 
deadline  
4th January 

   Baringa Duties:     Holy Supper Bread:   Lori 

   Flowers Usher/Chancel Sunday School  
 

Dec 5  Lori Cliff  
Dec  12  Jenn Murray  
Dec 19  Lori Owen  
Dec 25  Jenn Murray  
Jan 2  Lori Cliff  
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As of date of printing (27th August ) due to government decree 
we are unable to offer 7ervices at our place of worship 22 
Dudley St Penshurst.  However all services listed on this 
calendar are offered online.  For access call the pastor – see 

b
e
l
o
w 

b
e
l
o
w 
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